

**SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION**

Summary of Bids for: New Storage Building, Chamberlain Office Complex, Brule County, SD, Project No. Cham18Wa

Date: April 3, 2018, 3:30 PM CT

Bids Received:				R P & H, Inc.		Choal Construction		Mueller Lumber		Sharpe Construction	
No.	Item	Qty	Unit	Unit	Amount	Unit	Amount	Unit	Amount	Unit	Amount
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
2	200 Amp Electrical Service	240	LF	\$13.00	\$3,120.00	\$11.31	\$2,713.20	\$11.08	\$2,659.20	\$6.00	\$1,440.00
3	Concrete Apron/Granular Fill	1000	SF	\$8.00	\$8,000.00	\$4.59	\$4,590.00	\$4.54	\$4,540.00	\$4.75	\$4,750.00
4	Drainage Fill, F&I	82	Ton	\$20.00	\$1,640.00	\$36.00	\$2,952.00	\$26.50	\$2,173.00	\$30.00	\$2,460.00
5	Building Complete/Foor/Fill/Edge	1	LS	\$111,000.00	\$111,000.00	\$80,496.00	\$80,496.00	\$88,879.00	\$88,879.00	\$81,335.00	\$81,335.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<b>\$127,260.00</b>		<b>\$98,251.20</b>		<b>\$99,751.20</b>		<b>\$105,985.00</b>	

Bids Received:				Lakeside Construction		Summit Contracting, Inc.	
No.	Item	Qty	Unit	Unit	Amount	Unit	Amount
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,340.00	\$2,340.00
2	200 Amp Electrical Service	240	LF	\$12.50	\$3,000.00	\$46.77	\$11,224.80
3	Concrete Apron/Granular Fill	1000	SF	\$7.00	\$7,000.00	\$6.78	\$6,780.00
4	Drainage Fill, F&I	82	Ton	\$73.17	\$5,999.94	\$85.90	\$7,043.80
5	Building Complete/Foor/Fill/Edge	1	LS	\$87,110.00	\$87,110.00	\$73,750.00	\$73,750.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<b>\$108,109.94</b>		<b>\$101,138.60</b>	